

SCHEDULE 3

MODIFICATION OF PARTS II, III AND V OF THE ACT IN ITS APPLICATION TO EXTERNAL FORFEITURE ORDERS

PART V

MISCELLANEOUS AND GENERAL

18. In Schedule 1–

- (a) in paragraph 1(1) for the words “prosecutor the court” there shall be substituted the words “Lord Advocate the Court of Session”;
- (b) in paragraph 1(1) (b) for the word “made” there shall be substituted the word “registered”;
- (c) for the word “court” wherever else it appears there shall be substituted the words “Court of Session”;
- (d) for the words “a suspended” and “the suspended” there shall be substituted the words “an external” and “the external” respectively;
- (e) the words “or a confiscation order” and “or confiscation order” in paragraphs 1(1) and (3) shall be omitted;
- (f) in paragraph 2(1) (a) the words “and if appointed (or empowered) under paragraph 1(1) (b) above where a confiscation order has been made shall as soon as practicable take possession of,” shall be omitted;
- (g) paragraph 4 shall be omitted;
- (h) paragraph 5 shall be omitted;
- (i) in paragraph 8(2) the words “, unless in a case where a confiscation order has been made there are sums available to be applied in payment of it under paragraph 4(4) (b) above,” shall be omitted;
- (j) paragraphs 10 and 11 shall be omitted.